

AGENDA

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Friday, March 18, 2022

8:30 AM

Property Assessor's Office, Howard Office Building, 2nd Floor, 700 2nd Avenue South, Suite 210, Nashville Tennessee 37210

- I. Call To Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Review and Approval of Minutes
- IV. Old Business
- V. New Business

Appeals

| 8:30 AM | Audio conference: | No |
|---|--|--|
| Jay Catignani | Supporting documentation: | No |
| Parcel ID 103 16 0 124.00 | Property Type: | RES |
| 120 Ensworth Ave, Nashville Tn 37205 | | |
| Parcel ID 018 12 0 067.00 | Property Type: | сом |
| 663 N Main St, Goodlettsville Tn 37072 | | |
| Parcel ID 026 00 0 108.00 | Property Type: | сом |
| 501 Windsor Green Blvd, Goodlettsville Tn 37072 | | |
| Parcel ID 026 00 0 112.00 | Property Type: | сом |
| 491 Windsor Green Blvd, Goodlettsville Tn 37072 | | |
| Parcel ID 067 00 0 030.00 | Property Type: | сом |
| 5027 Ashland City Hwy, Nashville Tn 37218 | | |
| | Jay Catignani Parcel ID 103 16 0 124.00 120 Ensworth Ave, Nashville Tn 37205 Parcel ID 018 12 0 067.00 663 N Main St, Goodlettsville Tn 37072 Parcel ID 026 00 0 108.00 501 Windsor Green Blvd, Goodlettsville Tn 37072 Parcel ID 026 00 0 112.00 491 Windsor Green Blvd, Goodlettsville Tn 37072 Parcel ID 067 00 0 030.00 | Jay CatignaniSupporting documentation:Parcel ID 103 16 0 124.00Property Type:120 Ensworth Ave, Nashville Tn 37205Parcel ID 018 12 0 067.00Parcel ID 018 12 0 067.00Property Type:663 N Main St, Goodlettsville Tn 37072Parcel ID 026 00 0 108.00Parcel ID 026 00 0 108.00Property Type:501 Windsor Green Blvd, Goodlettsville Tn 37072Parcel ID 026 00 0 112.00Parcel ID 026 00 0 112.00Property Type:491 Windsor Green Blvd, Goodlettsville Tn 37072Property Type:Parcel ID 067 00 0 030.00Property Type: |

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.

| Ар | pointment continued from the previous page | |
|-----|---|------------------------------|
| | 8:30 AM | Audio conference: No |
| | Jay Catignani | Supporting documentation: No |
| | Parcel ID 072 06 0 241.00 3200 Gallatin Pike, Nashville Tn 37216 | Property Type: COM |
| | Parcel ID 090 12 0 264.01 630 Croley Dr, Nashville Tn 37209 | Property Type: COM |
| | Parcel ID 117 08 0 315.00 3106 Belmont Blvd, Nashville Tn 37212 | Property Type: COM |
| | Parcel ID 134 00 0 260.00 411 Metroplex Dr, Nashville Tn 37211 | Property Type: COM |
| VI. | Announcements | |

VII. Adjournment

Please contact Kristina Ratcliff with requests for accommodations. (615) 862-6080

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.